

City of Lanett Meeting Minutes City Council 401 N. Lanier Ave. Lanett, AL 36863

Monday February 19, 2024,

5:00 PM

Lanett City Hall

Work Session -

The City Council of the City of Lanett, Alabama, met on Monday, February 19, 2024, at the Lanett City Hall at 5:00 P.M.

Mayor Jamie Heard called the Work Session to order and welcomed everyone. He stated that our topic of discussion today would be the Lanett Regional Airport operations.

Mayor Heard stated that information had been sent out to the members of council earlier to prepare for this meeting. He stated that at the last meeting it was asked that Attorney Gray would investigate legality of having an airport authority. He, along with Busby would make a list of the different options with pros and cons so that the council can choose and decide. Mr. Gray explained the two options.

Malone and Tucker asked if they could see a copy of the applications. Mayor Heard stated that they could come by city hall and get a copy of the application tomorrow.

Councilmember Thomas stated that we need to let the city handle right now and appoint an authority later. We need to fill the position now stated Thomas and send job posting to surrounding airports. All members agreed. Malone asked that we post the position on the state site.

Tucker suggested that we send someone from the Gas Department to Aviation Fuel Management training. Chris Busby said that there is certification training offered twice a year at a facility in Texas. Mayor Heard suggested someone from the Fire/EMS department to do this as well.

Malone stated that the Flight School agreement needs to be re-written and voted on.

Mayor Heard asked for a motion and second to adjourn the meeting. Councilmembers Malone and Thomas gave it. The meeting adjourned at 5:41 p.m.

Attest:

Jamie Heard, Mayor

Deborah Gilbert, City Clerk/Treasurer